## By-law 2017-157

## A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Authorize an Agreement with Greater Sudbury Police Service for Dispatch Services

**Whereas** the Greater Sudbury Police Services Board provides dispatch services to the City for fire response;

And Whereas the City of Greater Sudbury wishes to enter into a formal written agreement reflecting such services;

And Whereas the City of Greater Sudbury wishes to enhance dispatch services to include mobile display terminals and Mobile for Public Safety dispatch solutions and to such end wishes to enter into an agreement with the Greater Sudbury Police Services Board to do so;

## Now therefore the Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

1. The General Manager of Community Safety is hereby authorized to negotiate and sign on behalf of the City of Greater Sudbury and as reported to Council for the City of Greater Sudbury the following:

- (a) an agreement with the Greater Sudbury Police Services Board for provision of enhanced dispatch services, any amendments thereto, and to execute related agreements required to implement the Mobile for Public Safety dispatch solution as reported to Council for the City of Greater Sudbury; and
- (b) an agreement with the Greater Sudbury Police Services Board for provision of enhanced dispatch services, any amendments thereto, and to execute related agreements required to provide dispatch services for fire response.
- 2. This by-law shall come into full force and effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 22nd day of August, 2017

Mayor Clerk